
  

 

 

 

 

 

Sam Hanvey, CPPB, APM 
President 
president@scagpo.org 
 
Georgia Gillens, CPPO, CPPB, CPM 
Vice President 
vicepresident@scagpo.org 
 
Melissa Thurstin, CPM 
Treasurer 
treasurer@scagpo.org 
 
Carol R. Lee, CPPB 
Secretary 
secretary@scagpo.org 
 
Donna J. Potts, CPPB  
Database Administrator 
databaseadm@scagpo.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mailing Address: 
SCAGPO 
Attn: Melissa Thurstin 
3300 West Campus Road 
West Columbia, SC 29170 
 
 
www.scagpo.org 
Federal I.D. #057-661196 

July 6, 2012 

Dear Potential Contributor, 

The South Carolina Association of Governmental Purchasing Officials (SCAGPO) will hold its Annual 
Silent Auction November 7‐9, 2012 at Kingston Plantation Embassy Suites located in Myrtle Beach, SC. 
The auction will be held during our 2012 Annual Professional Development Forum and Trade Show. 

The purpose of this auction is to raise money for the Certification Scholarship fund. The funds received 
will provide assistance for members pursuing professional certification designation for a Certified 
Professional Public Buyer (CPPB) or Certified Professional Public Officer (CPPO). 

SCAGPO is a non‐profit organization which encourages professionalism through continuing education 
and training programs for procurement officials. The association serves as an avenue for the exchanging 
of ideas and experiences by procurement officials for more than 600 members. 

Please consider donating an item(s) to the silent auction. The benefits from receipt of your contribution 
include: 

• Your company’s name listed as a sponsor; 

• Acknowledgement on the SCAGPO website; 

• Acknowledgement in SCAGPO’s official newsletter, BuyWays; 

• Acknowledgement in the annual forum materials; 

• Tax‐deductible eligibility 
We hope you will take this opportunity to contribute to the development of local public procurement 
officials. Your items of contribution may be monetary or may include memorabilia, gift cards, or a new 
gift item. We encourage creativity in your selection of a donation. You may participate by completing 
the attached form and returning it to a SCAGPO Certification Committee member in your local area. 
Questions regarding this process can be addressed by e‐mailing the certification committee at 
certification@scagpo.org or the co‐sponsorship committee at cosponsor@scagpo.org. 

We appreciate your participation and generosity, 

Deborah L. Gunn 

 
Debbie Gunn, CPPB 
2012 Co‐Sponsorship Chair 
 
Attachments:  2012 SCAGPO Silent Auction Contribution Form, 2012 Certification Committee Members 
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CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT 
Year_______________________ 
 
Company Name:_______________________________________________ 
 
Contact Person:_______________________________________________ 
 
Address:_____________________________________________________ 
 
City, State & Zip:______________________________________________ 
 
Telephone:___________________________________________________ 
 
Fax_________________________________________________________ 
 
E‐Mail:______________________________________________________ 
 
Item(s) to be donated 
1.________________________________ Dollar Value $______________ 
2.________________________________ Dollar Value $______________ 
3.________________________________ Dollar Value $______________ 
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2012 Certification Committee Members 

Ruthie Bishop, CPPB    (803)896‐1952    bishop.ruthie@doc.state.sc.us 

Julie Boland, CPPB    (803)734‐1970    jboland@sccourts.org 

Debbie Cannon, CPPB    (843)792‐8965    Cannonda@musc.edu 

Christy Davis, CPPB    (843)719‐4112    cdavis@berkeleycountysc.gov 

Vicki Easterlin, CPPB    (803)898‐2666    easterv@scdhhs.gov 

Mike Emory, CPPB    (864)596‐2519     memory@spartanburgcounty.org 

Derek Glenn      (803)898‐9631    dglenn@ddsn.sc.gov 

Debbi Hinson, CPPB    (843)792‐4407    hinsondb@musc.edu 

Jane Miley, CPPB    (843)664‐2153    jmiley@fsd1.org 

Larry Stegner, CPPB    (843)398‐2311    larrys@darlington.k12.sc.us 

Kevin Wells      (864)941‐8314    wells.k@ptc.edu 

Sheila Willis, CPPB, Chairperson (803)737‐0676    willisso@scdot.org 

 


